

**HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 2307**

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

March 13

- 1       On page 1 of the printed bill, line 5, delete “engage in”.
- 2       Delete lines 6 and 7 and insert “practice conversion therapy if the recipient of the conversion
- 3 therapy is under 18 years of age.”.
- 4       Delete lines 9 and 10 and insert:
- 5       “(a)(A) ‘Conversion therapy’ means providing professional services for the purpose of attempting
- 6 to change a person’s sexual orientation”.
- 7       In line 11, delete “attempts” and insert “attempting”.
- 8       Delete line 13 and insert:
- 9       “(B) ‘Conversion therapy’ does not mean:”.
- 10       \_\_\_\_\_